

Terms & Conditions

By accessing the classes and programmes provided by St Columba's Hospice Care in person, and via our online Wellbeing Hub at **www.stcolumbashospice.org.uk** you agree to the following terms and conditions.

Liability

We make every effort to ensure the information contained within this website is accurate and up to date. We cannot accept any liability however for any inaccuracies or omissions that may occur (unless intentionally fraudulent misrepresentation) or for any actions or decisions you may make based on the information provided. St Columba's Hospice Care cannot be held liable for any direct or indirect injury, loss or damage that may arise from the use of this website and the information contained in it.

Ownership of Copyright

The content of this website is owned by St Columba's Hospice Care unless otherwise stated. Downloadable documents and some imagery is the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. You are responsible for obeying all copyright laws. You may make copies of this website and print it for personal use only. All other use is strictly prohibited. Please contact us if you wish to link to any page of this website.

Ownership of Trademarks

Any trademark displayed on this website is the property of its respective owners.

Use of Hyperlinks

St Columba's Hospice Care are not responsible for the content of any other website that you may link to from this website, or any website that may link to the St Columba's Hospice Care website unless specifically indicated. We do not accept any liability in connection with any such sites or links. Any third party links are provided in good faith because we believe these websites contain relevant information or complimentary services. St Columba's Hospice Care cannot be held liable for any information contained on such websites.

Governing Law

These terms and conditions and use of this website will be governed in accordance with the laws of Scotland. The Scottish courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of your use of this website. If you wish to contact us regarding these terms and conditions please email us on **wellbeing@stcolumbashospice.org.uk**.

Data protection

At St Columba's Hospice Care we are committed to protecting your personal information and privacy. Our Privacy Policy describes how we collect and use personal information and it can be accessed here: <u>https://stcolumbashospice.org.uk/privacy-policy</u>.

We collect personal information about you when you interact with us by phone or online in order to use our clinical services and this includes enquiries about our Wellbeing Hub activities. If you wish to discuss this with a member of our clinical team, please email us on **wellbeing@stcolumbashospice.org.uk**.

Copyright © 2020 St Columba's Hospice Care